
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 

 
In the Matter of 
 
AEROTEST OPERATIONS, INC. 
(Aerotest Radiography and Research Reactor) 
 
CALVERT CLIFFS 3 NUCLEAR PROJECT, LLC, and 
UNISTAR NUCLEAR OPERATING SERVICES, LLC 
(Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Unit 3) 
 
CHARLISSA C. SMITH 
(Denial of Senior Reactor Operator License) 
 
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC. 
(In Situ Leach Uranium Recovery Facility) 
 
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC. 
(License Amendment for the 
North Trend Expansion Area) 
 
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC. 
(Marsland Expansion Area) 
 
DETROIT EDISON CO. 
(Fermi Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 3) 
 
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC 
(William States Lee III Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2) 
 
ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC. 
(Indian Point Nuclear Generating Units 2 and 3) 
 
ENTERGY OPERATIONS, INC. 
(Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Unit 1) 
 
ENTERGY OPERATIONS, INC. 
(Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, Unit 3) 
 
EXELON GENERATION CO., LLC 
(Braidwood Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2, 
Byron Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2) 
 
EXELON GENERATION CO., LLC  
(Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2) 
 
FIRSTENERGY NUCLEAR OPERATING CO. 
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1) 
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Docket No. 50-228 
 
 
Docket No. 52-016-COL 
 
 
 
Docket No. 55-23694-SP 
 
 
Docket No. 40-8943 
 
 
Docket No. 40-8943-MLA 
 
 
 
Docket No. 40-8943-MLA-2 
 
 
Docket No. 52-033-COL 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-018-COL, 
                    52-019-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-247-LR,  
                     50-286-LR 
 
Docket No. 50-416-LR 
 
 
Docket No. 52-024-COL 
 
 
Docket Nos. 50-454, 50-455, 
                     50-456, 50-457 
 
 
Docket Nos. 50-352-LR,  
                     50-353 LR 
 
Docket No. 50-346-LA 
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FIRSTENERGY NUCLEAR OPERATING CO. 
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1) 
 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 
(Turkey Point Units 6 and 7) 
 
LUMINANT GENERATION CO., LLC 
(Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant, Units 3 and 4) 
 
NEXTERA ENERGY SEABROOK, LLC 
(Seabrook Station, Unit 1) 
 
NORTHERN STATES POWER CO. 
(Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant 
Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation) 
 
NUCLEAR INNOVATION NORTH AMERICA LLC 
(South Texas Project Units 3 and 4) 
 
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. 
(Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
POWERTECH (USA) INC. 
(Dewey-Burdock In Situ Uranium Recovery Facility) 
 
PPL BELL BEND, LLC 
(Bell Bend Nuclear Power Plant) 
 
PROGRESS ENERGY CAROLINAS, INC. 
(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3) 
 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
(Levy County Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
SHAW AREVA MOX SERVICES 
(Mixed Oxide Fuel Fabrication Facility) 
 
SHIELDALLOY METALLURGICAL CORP. 
(License Amendment Request for Decommissioning the 
Newfield Facility) 
 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO. 
(San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 and 3) 
 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO. 
(San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 and 3) 
 
SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT NUCLEAR OPERATING CO. 
(South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2) 
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Docket No. 50-346-LR 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-040-COL,  
                     52-041-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 52-034-COL,  
                    52-035-COL 
 
Docket No. 50-443-LR 
 
 
Docket No. 72-10-ISFSI 
 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-012-COL,  
                     52-013-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-275-LR,  
                     50-323-LR 
 
Docket No. 40-9075-MLA 
 
 
Docket No. 52-039-COL 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-022-COL,  
                     52-023-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 52-029-COL,  
                     52-030-COL 
 
Docket No. 70-3098-MLA 
 
 
Docket No. 40-7102-MLA 
 
 
 
Docket Nos. 50-361-CAL,  
                    50-362-CAL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-361-LA, 
                    50-362-LA 
 
Docket Nos. 50-498-LR,  
                     50-499-LR 
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STRATA ENERGY, INC. 
(Ross In Situ Recovery Uranium Project) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant Units 3 and 4) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2) 
 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
(Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2) 
 
UNION ELECTRIC CO. 
(Callaway Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1) 
 
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER CO. 
d/b/a DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER and 
OLD DOMINION ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
(North Anna Power Station, Unit 3) 
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Docket No. 40-9091-MLA 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-014-COL,  
                     52-015-COL 
 
Docket Nos. 50-327-LR,  
                     50-328-LR 
 
Docket No. 50-391-OL 
 
 
Docket No. 50-483-LR 
 
 
Docket No. 52-017-COL 

 
NOTICE 

 
The Congress has enacted legislation providing the NRC with appropriations.  Accordingly, the 

litigants in the captioned matters are advised that the Commission has lifted the suspension 

described in a Notice issued on October 10, 2013.  All filing deadlines affected by the shutdown 

in the captioned matters have been extended by eight days.  

 

      For the Commission 

        [NRC Seal]       
       /RA/ 
      ____________________    
      Annette L. Vietti-Cook 
      Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 17th day of October, 2013. 



 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 
In the Matter of ) 
 ) 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC   ) Docket Nos. 50-352-LR and 50-353-LR                  
(Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2) ) 
 ) ASLBP No. 12-916-04-LR-BD01 

(License Renewal)  ) 
    
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
       
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF THE SECRETARY LIFTING 
SUSPENSION OF ADJUDICATORY ACTIVITY have been served upon the following persons 
by Electronic Information Exchange. 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
Mail Stop T-3F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
William J. Froehlich, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: william.froehlich@nrc.gov  
 
 
Michael F. Kennedy 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: michael.kennedy@nrc.gov 
 
William E. Kastenberg 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: William.kastenberg@nrc.gov 
 
Matthew Flyntz 
Law Clerk 
E-mail: matthew.flyntz@nrc.gov 
 
Onika Williams, Law Clerk 
Email: onika.williams@nrc.gov 
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop O-16C1  
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
OCAA Mail Center: ocaamail@nrc.gov 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Catherine Kanatas, Esq. 
Mary Spencer, Esq. 
Edward Williamson, Esq. 
Christina England, Esq. 
Esther Houseman, Esq. 
John Tibbetts, Paralegal 
catherine.kanatas@nrc.gov 
mary.spencer@nrc.gov 
edward.williamson@nrc.gov 
christina.england@nrc.gov 
esther.houseman@nrc.gov 
john.tibbetts@nrc.gov 
 
 
 



Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2, Docket Nos. 50-362-LR and 50-363-LR  
NOTICE OF THE SECRETARY LIFTING SUSPENSION OF ADJUDICATORY ACTIVITY 
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Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
Exelon Business Services Company 
200 Exelon Way, Suite 305 
Kennett Square, PA  19348 
Donald Ferraro, Asst. General Counsel 
donald.ferraro@exeloncorp.com  
 
 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
4300 Warrenville Road 
Warrenville, IL  60555 
J. Bradley Fewell, Dep. General Counsel 
bradley.fewell@exeloncorp.com  
 
 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
Meyer Glitzenstein & Crystal 
1601 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 700 
Washington, D.C.  20009 
Howard M. Crystal, Esq. 
hcrystal@meyerglitz.com 
 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC) 
1152 – 15th Street, N.W., #300 
Washington, DC  20005 
Geoffrey H. Fettus, Sr. Project Attorney 
gfettus@nrdc.org 
 
 
National Legal Scholars Law Firm, P.C. 
241 Poverty Lane, Unit 1 
Lebanon, New Hampshire  03766 
Anthony Roisman, Managing Partner 
aroisman@nationallegalscholars.com 
 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20004 
Alex Polonsky, Esq. 
Kathryn Sutton, Esq. 
Anna Jones, Esq. 
Laura Swett, Esq. 
Angela Tieperman, Paralegal 
Mary Freeze, Legal Secretary 
Doris Calhoun, Legal Secretary 
apolonsky@morganlewis.com 
ksutton@morganlewis.com 
anna.jones@morganlewis.com 
lswett@morganlewis.com 
atieperman@morganlewis.com 
mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
dcalhoun@morganlewis.com 
 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
Brooke Leach, Esq. 
bleach@morganlewis.com 
 
 
 

  

 
[Original signed by Herald M. Speiser       ]  

       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 17th day of October, 2013  


